Exeter News Wire Media Contact: Elizabeth Harris Vice President, National Marketing & Business Development Manager Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC (213) 254-2413

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Exeter Opens Midwest Regional Offices

Exeter Further Expands Its 1031 Exchange Operation in the Midwest

June 1, 2017--San Diego, California--Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC has expanded the company's Midwest Regional Offices, located in Chicago, Illinois. The Midwest Region will be under the leadership of Lauren Speidel, as Midwest Business Development Officer. She will facilitate sales, marketing and client relationship management for the Midwest including Illinois, Wisconsin, Minnesota, Michigan, Ohio, Indiana, Iowa, and Missouri.

"Ms. Speidel's rich background of professional experience in the field makes her an ideal candidate for heading up this exciting new Midwest Expansion," said Elizabeth Harris, Vice President, Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC. Ms. Speidel has years of experience specializing in investment products, REITS and alternative replacement property options for clients performing 1031 Exchanges. She has also worked in the financial and banking industries.

Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC's new Midwest Regional Offices will provide the same comprehensive Forward, Reverse, and Improvement ("Build-To-Suit" or "Construction") 1031 Exchange strategies for individual, corporate and institutional clients.

The Midwest Regional Office address is 1136 S. Delano Court West, Suite B201, Chicago, Illinois, 60605 and contact numbers are: Office: (630) 828-5200, Toll Free: (866) 635-1031 and Facsimile: (866) 393-8371.

###

We Have Answers. Go Ahead, Ask.

Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC is a leading national provider of Qualified Intermediary, Exchange Accommodation Titleholding, and Advisory Exchange Services for individual, corporate and institutional clients throughout the United States and the world. Exeter administers all types of 1031 Exchange transactions, including Forward, Reverse and Improvement (Build-To-Suit or Construction) 1031 Exchange structures, for real estate, personal property and foreign assets.

Exeter 1031 Exchange Services, LLC currently has national office locations in San Diego, Newport Beach, Los Angeles, California, as well as Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, Chicago, Illinois; Seattle, Washington, Bend, Oregon. You can contact Exeter at any time, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year. Call Exeter 24/7 provides round-the-clock access to our Senior 1031 Exchange Advisors when you need them.